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TOWN OF RANLO BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR SEPTEMBER 11TH MEETING
TEMPORARY RANLO TOWN HALL
1825 SPENCER MOUNTAIN ROAD, RANLO, NORTH CAROLINA 28054
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2025, 7:00 PM

AGENDA
1. Call to Order and Invocation
2. Roll Call
3. Adoption of Agenda
4. Swearing in of Officer Whitney Perez
5. Employee Recognition: Years of Service: Kevin Jones — 10 Years of Service
6. Comments from Attendees
Old Business
7. Adoption of the August 14, 2025, Regular Meeting Minutes of the Board Encl. 1
8. Adoption of the August 14, 2025, Closed Meeting Minutes of the Board Encl. 2

New Business

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Presentation of Monthly Expense and Financial Report Encl. 3
10-Year Resurfacing and Repaving Strategic Plan Introduction from Staff

Permanent Speedbump Sunriver Placement

Street Signage Discussion — Town-wide Encl. 4
Memorandum of Agreement — Special Olympics of North Carolina Encl. 5
Audit Update from Staff

Discussion of Emergency Operations Trailer Encl. 6
Ranlo Alert System Update Encl. 7

Other Business

17.
18.
19.
20.

Town Manager’s Report
Comments from the Mayor
Comments from the Board
Adjournment



